Memorandum of Understanding

Memorandum of Understanding



Between

SPELT

and

Korea TESOL



This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets forth the terms and understanding between SPELT (the Society of Pakistan English Language Teachers) and Korea TESOL (Korea Teachers of English to Speakers of Other Languages / KOTESOL) for mutual cooperation.

Background

Inasmuch as these two organizations both strive to advance English language education and understanding in Pakistan and the Republic of Korea, respectively, and do so through numerous similar activities, it is deemed that each organization's goals may be more effectively met through mutual cooperation.

Purpose

This MOU will establish a framework for the two organizations to work together on issues regarding the development and enhancement of English education and understanding in Pakistan and Korea for the purpose of furthering the field of English education and research in this field as well as furthering a cooperative spirit between the two organizations.

Terms of Agreement

Both SPELT and Korea TESOL aim to support English education and provide professional development opportunities through their respective organizations and to the larger English language education communities in their respective countries. To this end, the two organizations intend to cooperate in the following ways:

1. Promotion of Events

Each partner organization will promote the other's major conference and events via conference bag inserts and other available media (where applicable).

2. Exchange of Resources

The two partner organizations will exchange at least one copy of each other's newsletter, journal, and/or other publication every year either through online publication or hard copy publication.

3. Provision of Conference Presentation Slots

Each partner organization will provide a presentation slot in their major conference for the representative of the other partner to give an ELT-related presentation in that conference.

4. Waiver of Conference Fees

Each partner organization will waive the conference registration fee(s) for the delegate/representative of the attending partner organization.

5. Additional Cooperation

The two organizations will further explore areas of mutual interest and cross promote each other's organization whenever possible.

6. Contacts

Each partner organization will keep the other informed of the current contact person for their organization and of their contact details.

Funding

This MOU is not a commitment of funds by one partner organization to the other for the other partner organization's activities.

Duration

This MOU is an at-will agreement and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from SPELT and Korea TESOL. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from these two organizations and will remain in effect until modified, or until terminated through written notification by any one of the partners or by mutual consent.

Contact Information

SPELT

Mohsin Tejani

President

Office: No. 101, First Floor, Plot No. C-28, Bank Al Habib Building, Khe-Ittehad, Lane 12, Phase II Ext,

D.H.A, Karachi, Pakistan. Telephone: +92-333-3754250 Email: speltheadoffice@gmail.com

Korea TESOL Lindsay Herron President

Office: Gwangju National University of Education, Gwangju

Telephone: +82 10-2689-6197 Email: president@koreatesol.org

SPELT, President

Date: November 1, 2024

Date: April 3, 2025

Lindsay Herron

Korea TESOL, President